

TOWN OF ROCKY MOUNTAIN HOUSE



P.O. BOX 1509 5116 50 AVENUE ROCKY MOUNTAIN HOUSE, AB T4T 1B2

Town of Rocky Mountain House

RELEASE OF LIABILITY, WAIVER OF CLAIMS, ASSUMPTIONS OF RISKS AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

I ______ of _____

hereby agree to indemnify and save harmless the Tow it's employees, officers, contractors, and agents from payments, suits, actions, recoveries and judgements of recovered against it, or the Town, by reason of or arise the Property owner, it's employees, officers, directors	and against all losses and claims, demands, of every nature and description, brought or sing in any way from, any act or omission of			
I also understand and accept the risks in introducing my dog to the Town dog. I am aware there is no history of the dog and accept all risks and liabilities with the meet and greet.				
I further agree that under no circumstances shall the Tor personal injury or property damage, or any nature sustained by the Property Owner, it's employees, offingents.	whatsoever, that may be suffered or			
Signature				
Witness • Witness Signature: • Printed Name:				



Telephone 403-845-2866 Fax 403-845-3230 Website: www.rockymtnhouse.com Email: town@trmh.ca





TOWN OF ROCKY MOUNTAIN HOUSE



P.O. BOX 1509 5116 50 AVENUE ROCKY MOUNTAIN HOUSE, AB T4T 1B2

Dog Transfer of Ownership Agreement

This Agreement is made on this	_ day of	, 20	by and between:
Current Owner (Transferor)			
Name: Town of Rocky Mountain	House		
Address: 5116 50 Avenue			
City: Rocky Mountain House			
Province: Alberta			
Postal Code: T4T-1B2			
Phone Number: (403) 846-4268			
New Owner (Transferee)			
Name:			
Address:			
City:			
Province:			
Postal Code:			
Phone Number:			
Dog Information		Age/Date of	Birth:
Dog's Name:		Sex:	
Breed:	_	Microchip N	umber (if applicable):
Color/Markings:	-		
		Veterinary I	Records Provided: (Yes/No)



Telephone 403-845-2866 Fax 403-845-3230 Website: www.rockymtnhouse.com Email: town@trmh.ca









P.O. BOX 1509 5116 50 AVENUE ROCKY MOUNTAIN HOUSE, AB T4T 1B2

1. Transfer of Ownership:

The undersigned current owner (hereinafter referred to as "Transferor") hereby irrevocably transfers and assigns all rights, ownership, and associated responsibilities for the dog described in this agreement (hereinafter referred to as "the Dog") to the designated new owner (hereinafter referred to as "Transferee"), effective as of the date specified in this agreement.

2. Health and Veterinary Care:

The Transferor affirms that, to the best of their knowledge, the Dog is in good health at the time of transfer. However, no guarantees regarding the Dog's future health are provided. The Transferee acknowledges and agrees to assume full and exclusive responsibility for the Dog's health care needs, including but not limited to, routine and emergency veterinary care, vaccinations, and any other medical treatments required from the date of transfer.

3. Care and Welfare:

The Transferee commits to providing the Dog with a high standard of care, including, but not limited to, adequate food, fresh water, suitable shelter, and necessary medical care. The Transferee agrees to ensure that the Dog is treated humanely at all times, with respect and consideration for its well-being.

4. No Liability:

The Transferor shall not be held liable for any injuries, damages, or losses that may occur after the date of this transfer, which may be caused by or related to the Dog. The Transferee assumes all risks and responsibilities associated with the Dog following the effective date of transfer.

5. Return Policy:

There is no return policy for the Dog under this agreement. Should the Transferee be unable to care for the Dog, it is the Transferee's responsibility to make suitable arrangements for the Dog's future care, which may include contacting an appropriate animal shelter or rescue organization.



Telephone 403-845-2866 Fax 403-845-3230 Website: www.rockymtnhouse.com Email: town@trmh.ca





TOWN OF ROCKY MOUNTAIN HOUSE



P.O. BOX 1509 5116 50 AVENUE ROCKY MOUNTAIN HOUSE, AB T4T 1B2

Signatures

By signing below, both parties confirm their agreement to the terms and conditions outlined in this Transfer of Ownership Agreement.

Current Owner, Town of Rocky Mountain House (Transferor):

•	Signature:
•	Printed Name:
•	Date:
	Owner (Transferee):
•	Signature:
	Printed Name:
	Date:
	ess (if applicable):
•	Signature:
•	Printed Name:
•	Date:



Telephone 403-845-2866 Fax 403-845-3230
Website: www.rockymtnhouse.com Email: town@trmh.ca

